
February 8, 2026 KYOTO 10R YAMATO STAKES

KYOTO
10

Post Time

 14:50
10R YAMATO STAKES
INT SD, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:41,800,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   22,000   8,800   5,500   3,300   2,200

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      343      98      49                

Total       (1000Yen)   22,343   8,898   5,549   3,300   2,200
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CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Lord Kanaloa H8 94 138,371,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 3.2.1.4 Aug 17/25 83 2NIIGATA8 Jun 8/25 108 3HANSHIN2 Apr 20/25 72 3NAKAYAMA8 Dec 8/24 77 5NAKAYAMA4 Sep 1/24 83  Saga 

T M Tokkyu(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 NST SHO OPN MINAZUKI STAKES OPN KEIYO STAKES Ltd CAPELLA STAKES  G3 SUMMER CHAMPION  G3
58.5 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 11th /15 No.10 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav.12 14th /16 No. 8 Fav.11 13th /15 No.15 Fav. 6 8th /12 No.10 Fav. 2

1 1 6 Agnes Natural Bay Shinichiro Akiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 496 -8 H Kawasu 58.5 504 +2 H Kawasu 58.5 502 +8 T Ono 60.0 494 -19 H Tanabe 58.0 513 +15 S Ishikawa 58.5
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETD 0.1.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.4 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:28.2

Kosho Bokujo Total 6.3.1.12 ALLD 3.2.1.5 ---------------- 1-1 37.9F 33.6-36.9 1-1 36.7F 34.3-36.6 7-11 37.3F 34.7-36.4 2-1 39.8F 32.5-37.6 1-1-3 40.0F 35.9-37.7
Masatsugu Takezono <---[Stalker] ALLT 3.1.0.7 8WOver 0 2 1 9 Kurojishi Joe(JPN)(1.0) Sunrise Amour(JPN)(0.1) Invincible Papa(AU(2.1) Gabby's Sister(JPN(2.3) Aladdin Barows(JPN(2.3)
Drefong H5 98 75,550,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 95 5CHUKYO6 Nov 23/25 101 5TOKYO5 Oct 25/25 87 4TOKYO8 Apr 19/25 68 3NAKAYAMA7 Mar 22/25 79 2NAKAYAMA7

Logi Adelaide(JPN) Suguru Hamanaka HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 COLD MOON STAKE OPN SHIMOTSUKI STAK OPN KAWAGUCHIKO STA 3-Win SHIMOUSA STAKES 3-Win KOREA RACING AU 3-Win
56.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.1.1 6th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5 3rd /16 No. 3 Fav. 5 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 4 10th /16 No. 7 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav. 4

1 2 2 Adelaide Hill Dark Bay Yukio Inagaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 3.2.0.1 502 -6 Y Shibata 58.0 508 +8 Y Shibata 57.0 500 +2 Y Take 57.0 498 0 K Miura 58.0 498 -8 K Miura 58.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.1.1.2 WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 1.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:22.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.6 1600m Dirt Good 1:35.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.1 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.2

Northern Farm Total 4.4.4.5 ALLD 4.4.4.5 ------------ 6-- 7-7 36.3F 34.1-36.4 6-6 36.2F 35.0-36.4 2-2 35.6F 35.0-35.8 4-3-3 39.7F 35.5-38.5 5-4-4 38.2F 36.7-38.2
Masaaki Kumeta <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Danon Figo(JPN)(0.4) Wayward Act(USA)(0.3) Vendome(JPN)(0.0) George Tesoro(JPN)(1.5) Strike(JPN)(0.3)
Tiz the Law F4 88 62,004,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 2.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 96 5HANSHIN1 Nov 15/25 85 3FUKUSHIMA3 Oct 18/25 85 4NIIGATA1 Jul 13/25 75 2KOKURA6 Jul 6/25 63 2KOKURA4

Femme Elegante(USA)
Kohei Matsuyama HAND 1.0.0.0 1000 1.1.0.0 MYOKENSAN STAKE 3-Win FRUIT LINE CUP 3-Win MYOKO TOKUBETSU 2-Win UNZEN TOKUBETSU 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 4 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav. 1 1st /15 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 1 1st /14 No.11 Fav. 1

2 3 Twirling Owen Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKD 1.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 478 -2 M Iwata 55.0 480 -2 Y Tannai 55.0 482 +10 Y Tannai 55.0 472 -4 T Danno 53.0 476 +16 M Nagashima 51.0
(Constitution) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.4 1150m Dirt Stand 1:08.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.2 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.9 1000m Dirt Stand 0:57.9

W. S. Farish Total 4.2.0.1 ALLD 4.2.0.0 ---------------- 1-1 36.8F 33.6-36.8 3-3 36.7F 31.7-36.9 4-5 36.8F 34.0-37.2 4-1 36.5F 33.7-36.5 2-2 35.1F 34.0-35.3
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 3 0 0 0 Getty Villa(USA)(-0.4) Meisho Kaze Machi((0.1) Zaouli(JPN)(-0.3) Amarna(USA)(0.1) Fiddle Faddle(JPN)(-0.2)
American Pharoah H5 98 59,414,000 Yen KYOD 2.0.0.2 1200 2.1.1.6 Dec 21/25 96 5CHUKYO6 Nov 23/25 92 5TOKYO5 Sep 14/25 81 4NAKAYAMA4 Jul 20/25 86 2FUKUSHIMA8 Jun 8/25 96 3HANSHIN2

Escale(USA) Kazuo Yokoyama HAND 0.0.0.2 1000 1.0.0.0 COLD MOON STAKE OPN SHIMOTSUKI STAK OPN RADIO NIPPON SH OPN FUKUSHIMA TV SH OPN MINAZUKI STAKES OPN
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.3 5th /16 No.11 Fav.10 6th /16 No. 6 Fav.13 10th /16 No.11 Fav. 4 7th /13 No. 8 Fav. 2 6th /16 No.11 Fav.11

2 4 4 Pretty Girl Bay Hideyuki Mori KOKD 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 504 0 K Sameshima 58.0 504 +2 K Miura 57.0 502 +4 K Miura 57.0 498 -2 A Sugawara 57.0 500 +2 F Matsuwaka 55.0
(Pioneerof the Nile) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 1.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:22.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.2 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.2 1150m Dirt Stand 1:08.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5

Bonne Chance Farm LLC Total 4.2.2.10 ALLD 4.2.2.10 ------------ 5-- 13-13 35.5F 34.1-36.4 16-16 35.9F 35.0-36.4 15-14 35.9F 33.8-36.1 10-10 35.6F 31.2-36.1 3-3 36.7F 34.3-36.6
Koji Maeda <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 1 0 Danon Figo(JPN)(0.4) Wayward Act(USA)(0.9) Pod Vader(JPN)(1.3) Theurgist(USA)(0.9) Sunrise Amour(JPN)(0.6)
Lord Kanaloa M5 75 78,104,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 8/25 76 4KYOTO1 Sep 6/25 82 4HANSHIN1 May 17/25 88 2KYOTO7 Mar 23/25 90 2CHUKYO4 Jan 18/25 82 1NAKAYAMA6

Nanao(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 MUROMACHI STAKE OPN ENIF STAKES Ltd KURAMA STAKES OPN AICHI HAI  G3 CARBUNCLE STAKE OPN
54.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 14th /16 No.15 Fav. 8 8th /14 No. 4 Fav. 9 10th /11 No. 1 Fav. 2 8th /18 No.18 Fav.12 12th /16 No.14 Fav. 2

3 5 Buy the Dimple Bay Minoru Oguri KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 454 0 S Yoshimura 55.0 454 +12 S Yoshimura 55.0 442 +2 S Hamanaka 56.0 440 +8 D Ozawa 55.0 432 -4 A Tsumura 55.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.0 1200m Turf Yield 1:09.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.2

Nibutani Farm Total 3.3.1.8 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 9-13 36.6F 34.2-36.1 1-1 38.4F 33.9-37.1 7-8 34.3F 34.7-34.0 12-12 35.5F 32.7-36.0 4-5 34.5F 33.2-34.2
Kazuhiro Masuda <--[Closer] ALLT 3.3.1.6 8WOver 2 0 1 4 Peptide Yamato(JPN(1.4) In Your Palace(USA(1.3) Otaru Ever(JPN)(0.8) Wide Latour(JPN)(0.8) A Shin Fencer(JPN)(0.8)
Majestic Warrior M5 86 84,275,000 Yen KYOD 4.0.0.2 1200 3.0.1.3 Dec 14/25 83 5NAKAYAMA4 Oct 5/25 101 3KYOTO2 Aug 16/25 90 2NIIGATA7 May 4/25 74 2KYOTO4 Mar 8/25 82 1HANSHIN3

Tagano Mist(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki HAND 0.0.2.1 1000 0.0.0.0 CAPELLA STAKES  G3 FUJINOMORI STAK OPN JOETSU STAKES 3-Win OGURAIKE STAKES 3-Win NANIWA STAKES 3-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.2.0 1400 2.1.3.2 11th /16 No.10 Fav.10 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 4 1st /15 No.15 Fav. 2 5th /16 No. 4 Fav. 3 3rd /16 No.15 Fav. 2

3 6 Mythos Bay Kunihiko Watanabe KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490 +2 D Sasaki 55.0 488 0 K Matsuyama 55.0 488 +8 G Maruyama 56.0 480 -2 K Matsuyama 54.0 482 +2 K Matsuyama 56.0
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 1.0.3.2 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:10.5 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:09.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.3

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 5.1.4.5 ALLD 5.1.4.5 --------------11 1-2 37.6F 32.9-35.7 2-2 34.7F 34.6-34.8 3-3 36.8F 33.6-37.3 3-4 36.4F 33.9-36.3 5-4 37.1F 34.5-37.3
Ryoji Yagi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 1 T O Elvis(USA)(1.9) American Stage(USA(-0.1) Ludique(USA)(0.0) Kitano's Edge(JPN)(0.4) Lux Meteor(JPN)(0.5)
Jo Cappuccino G7 84 56,883,000 Yen KYOD 2.0.0.4 1200 4.0.1.10 Dec 7/25 79 5HANSHIN2 Nov 8/25 86 4KYOTO1 Sep 14/25 83 4NAKAYAMA4 Jun 8/25 84 3HANSHIN2 Apr 20/25 91 3NAKAYAMA8

Etienne(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HAND 0.0.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 RINKU STAKES OPN MUROMACHI STAKE OPN RADIO NIPPON SH OPN MINAZUKI STAKES OPN KEIYO STAKES Ltd
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 2.1.1.0 14th /16 No.16 Fav.12 8th /16 No.13 Fav.11 9th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 11th /16 No. 6 Fav.10 8th /16 No. 5 Fav. 6

4 7 Gervaise Grey Naohiro Yoshida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 2.2.0.2 514 +2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 512 -6 F Matsuwaka 55.0 518 +4 A Tsumura 57.0 514 0 R Takasugi 56.0 514 -8 A Tsumura 57.0
(Manhattan Cafe) Four Seasons 4.1.0.4 WETD 0.1.0.1 1700 0.0.0.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.6

Okada Stud Total 11.3.2.17 ALLD 11.3.2.16 ---------------- 14-14 35.0F 34.9-35.7 14-14 35.2F 34.2-36.1 12-12 36.3F 33.8-36.1 15-14 36.0F 34.3-36.6 11-9 35.5F 34.7-36.4
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 1 2 6 Meisho Horen(JPN)(0.9) Peptide Yamato(JPN(0.7) Pod Vader(JPN)(1.2) Sunrise Amour(JPN)(1.4) Invincible Papa(AU(0.5)
Mikki Isle H7 99 101,216,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.6 1200 5.3.4.13 Jan 18/26 96 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 28/25 100 5HANSHIN8 Dec 7/25 90 5HANSHIN2 Nov 8/25 87 4KYOTO1 Apr 20/25 93 3NAKAYAMA8

Namura Frank(JPN) Yuji Hishida HAND 2.2.4.5 1000 0.0.0.0 JANUARY STAKES OPN GALAXY STAKES OPN RINKU STAKES OPN MUROMACHI STAKE OPN KEIYO STAKES Ltd
57.0 Ritto CHUD 1.1.0.2 1400 0.0.1.3 3rd /16 No.16 Fav. 5 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav.11 8th /16 No. 9 Fav. 7 10th /16 No. 5 Fav.15 7th /16 No.14 Fav.10

4 8 3 Namura Hillary Dark Bay Takashi Suzuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 500 +2 Y Hishida 58.0 498 -6 Y Hishida 58.0 504 -2 Y Hishida 56.0 506 +8 Y Hishida 57.0 498 -1 M Iwata 58.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 3.0.2.6 WETD 1.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.6

Nakano Farm Total 5.3.6.16 ALLD 5.3.5.16 ---- 3---- 3---- 6-6 37.2F 33.3-37.3 4-4 37.3F 33.9-37.6 4-4 35.7F 34.9-35.7 5-3 36.3F 34.2-36.1 3-3 36.4F 34.7-36.4
Mutsuhiro Namura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.0 2 W 1 0 3 2 Monde Plume(JPN)(0.3) Noble Roger(USA)(0.2) Meisho Horen(JPN)(0.4) Peptide Yamato(JPN(0.7) Invincible Papa(AU(0.5)
Speightstown H6 83 112,029,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.1.1 1200 3.2.1.3 Oct 5/25 70 3KYOTO2 Jun 8/25 100 3HANSHIN2 Apr 20/25 100 3NAKAYAMA8 Oct 6/24 98 5KYOTO2 Aug 18/24 94 3NIIGATA4

Manibhadra(USA) Taisei Danno HAND 1.0.1.2 1000 0.1.0.0 FUJINOMORI STAK OPN MINAZUKI STAKES OPN KEIYO STAKES Ltd FUJINOMORI STAK OPN NST SHO OPN
57.5 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.2.2 13th /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 5th /16 No.16 Fav. 2 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No. 4 Fav. 1 5th /14 No.10 Fav. 1

5 9 Trini Brewnette Chestnut Hideyuki Mori KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 534 +14 T Danno 58.0 520 -2 T Danno 57.5 522 -2 K Matsuyama 58.0 524 -2 K Matsuyama 58.0 526 +6 C Lemaire 57.5
(Gone West) Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETD 2.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.8

Corser Thoroughbreds LLC Total 5.3.4.6 ALLD 5.3.3.5 ---------------- 3-3 36.7F 34.6-34.8 6-6 36.3F 34.3-36.6 4-4 36.0F 34.7-36.4 2-2 36.7F 34.7-36.6 2-2 37.8F 33.8-37.6
Naoya Fujii <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.1 8WOver 3 2 1 2 Tagano Mist(JPN)(2.1) Sunrise Amour(JPN)(0.5) Invincible Papa(AU(0.2) Queen's Melissa(JP(0.3) Meta Max(USA)(0.4)
Leontes C4 88 73,740,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 90 5NAKAYAMA4 Sep 14/25 100 4NAKAYAMA4 Aug 10/25 95 3CHUKYO6 May 31/25 92 2KYOTO11 Feb 23/25 102 1KYOTO8

Pod Vader(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 CAPELLA STAKES  G3 RADIO NIPPON SH OPN CBC SHO  G3 AOI STAKES  G3 MARGUERITE STAK Ltd
57.5 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 6 11th /17 No.10 Fav.17 14th /16 No.14 Fav. 2 1st /8 No. 3 Fav. 5

5 10 5 Vermentino Bay Yuki Uehara KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 508 +20 K Ogino 56.0 488 +4 K Ogino 55.0 484 +6 Y Tsunoda 55.0 478 -10 K Ogino 57.0 488 +8 K Ogino 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:10.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:09.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6

Shadai Farm Total 4.2.0.4 ALLD 1.0.0.1 -------------- 7 10-10 36.4F 32.9-35.7 2-2 36.0F 33.8-36.1 11-11 33.1F 34.0-33.4 5-5 34.5F 33.5-34.8 2-2 33.8F 35.5-34.1
Masao Ogawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 3.2.0.3 7 W 0 0 0 0 T O Elvis(USA)(1.5) Jo Roligt(JPN)(-0.2) Invincible Papa(AU(0.5) Abu Qir Bay(JPN)(0.7) American Bikini(JP(-0.1)
New Year's Day H5 89 43,320,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.0.1 1200 1.1.0.3 Dec 14/25 78 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 8/25 94 4KYOTO1 Sep 23/25 95  Urawa Jul 27/25 69 3CHUKYO2 Apr 16/25 107  Ohi 

A Tracks(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HAND 2.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 CAPELLA STAKES  G3 MUROMACHI STAKE OPN TEREGYOKUHAIO-B  G3 TOKAI STAKES  G3 TOKYO SPRINT  G3
58.5 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 3.1.1.2 14th /16 No. 2 Fav.13 6th /16 No. 3 Fav. 6 7th /12 No. 9 Fav. 2 11th /16 No. 4 Fav. 9 1st /15 No.11 Fav. 4

6 11 Spiral Step Dark Bay Hiroshi Miyamoto KOKD 1.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 516 -4 H Uchida 58.0 520 +12 C Demuro 58.5 508 -6 J Moreira 57.0 514 -2 A Badel 58.0 516 -3 J Moreira 57.0
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 2.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 1.1.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:10.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.2 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.3

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 5.3.2.8 ALLD 5.3.1.7 --------------14 8-7 37.3F 32.9-35.7 3-3 36.1F 34.2-36.1 1-2-4 37.6F 36.2-36.3 4-4 37.4F 34.6-35.9 2-2 36.9F 34.3-37.0
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.1 7 W 0 0 0 1 T O Elvis(USA)(2.2) Peptide Yamato(JPN(0.4) Sunrise Flame(JPN)(1.3) Yamanin Ours(JPN)(2.0) Sunrise Hawk(JPN)(-0.3)
Sinister Minister H6 95 97,900,000 Yen KYOD 1.4.0.5 1200 0.2.0.5 Dec 7/25 97 5HANSHIN2 Oct 5/25 88 3KYOTO2 Jun 21/25 81 3HANSHIN5 Apr 26/25 97 2KYOTO1 Feb 16/25 88 1TOKYO6

Smart Pholus(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HAND 1.1.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 RINKU STAKES OPN FUJINOMORI STAK OPN TEMPOZAN STAKES OPN TENNOZAN STAKES OPN VALENTINE STAKE OPN
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.3 1400 3.4.0.6 4th /16 No. 3 Fav.10 5th /16 No.11 Fav.10 10th /16 No.14 Fav. 9 5th /14 No.14 Fav. 6 7th /16 No.14 Fav. 2

6 12 1 Smart Regulus Bay Keiji Yoshimura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 486 +2 A Pouchin 56.0 484 +2 T Yokoyama 57.0 482 0 S Yoshimura 57.0 482 +2 Y Take 57.0 480 -4 Y Take 57.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 1.1.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.7 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:10.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.6

Smart Incorporated Total 3.6.0.11 ALLD 3.6.0.11 ---------------- 7-7 35.1F 34.9-35.7 14-14 34.5F 34.6-34.8 15-13 37.5F 33.8-37.8 11-12 35.0F 34.3-36.4 10-10 36.2F 35.7-36.3
Toru Okawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 2 0 5 Meisho Horen(JPN)(0.1) Tagano Mist(JPN)(0.9) Conquista(JPN)(1.2) Don Amitie(JPN)(0.5) Lord Eclair(JPN)(0.7)
Epiphaneia G5 77 49,920,000 Yen KYOD 3.0.1.3 1200 3.0.1.3 Nov 9/25 87 4KYOTO2 Jun 15/25 72 3HANSHIN4 May 3/25 72 2KYOTO3 Apr 5/25 65 2HANSHIN3 Dec 28/24 65 7KYOTO9

Agassi(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.1 KIBUNE STAKES 3-Win RIBBON SHO 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HARUMACHIZUKI S 2-Win
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.4 1st /12 No. 9 Fav. 8 8th /16 No.14 Fav. 8 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 8 7th /16 No. 8 Fav.10 8th /16 No.11 Fav.11

7 13 Merry Tone Bay Yasushi Shono KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 490 +2 K Taguchi 58.0 488 +2 K Taguchi 55.0 486 -6 K Taguchi 58.0 492 +2 K Sameshima 58.0 490 0 K Taguchi 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:09.9 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.3 1200m Dirt Good 1:10.9 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7

Kasamatsu Bokujo Total 4.0.2.11 ALLD 3.0.2.8 ---------------- 9-7 34.6F 34.1-35.8 8-10 36.5F 33.8-36.6 12-12 34.8F 35.0-35.9 13-13 36.4F 35.5-36.7 5-5 37.4F 35.5-36.7
K's Japan <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.0.3 8WOver 2 0 0 4 Shonan Obvious(JPN(0.0) Move(JPN)(0.9) Fender(JPN)(0.0) Framlingham(JPN)(0.7) Nishikigi Mitchi(J(1.2)
Isla Bonita H7 86 101,081,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.2.3 1200 2.2.2.10 Nov 8/25 85 4KYOTO1 Sep 14/25 90 4NAKAYAMA4 Jul 20/25 91 2FUKUSHIMA8 Apr 20/25 95 3NAKAYAMA8 Feb 23/25 86 1KYOTO8

Isla Anhelo(JPN) Kenji Kawamata HAND 1.2.0.1 1000 2.1.1.1 MUROMACHI STAKE OPN RADIO NIPPON SH OPN FUKUSHIMA TV SH OPN KEIYO STAKES Ltd YAMATO STAKES OPN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 9 Fav.12 5th /16 No.12 Fav. 9 5th /13 No. 3 Fav. 4 6th /16 No.16 Fav. 9 8th /16 No.16 Fav. 7

7 14 Erimo Feather Chestnut Keiji Yoshimura KOKD 1.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 450 +2 K Kawamata 57.0 448 -4 K Kawamata 58.0 452 0 H Tanabe 58.0 452 -6 K Kawamata 58.0 458 -2 K Kawamata 58.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 1.1.2.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:10.8 1150m Dirt Stand 1:07.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.2

Okada Stud Total 5.4.3.16 ALLD 5.3.3.14 ---------------- 9-9 36.1F 34.2-36.1 9-8 36.1F 33.8-36.1 4-4 36.3F 31.2-36.1 7-7 35.6F 34.7-36.4 10-10 35.7F 35.4-35.8
Takashi Domori <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.0.2 8WOver 2 0 1 4 Peptide Yamato(JPN(0.8) Pod Vader(JPN)(0.9) Theurgist(USA)(0.6) Invincible Papa(AU(0.4) Don Amitie(JPN)(1.0)
Drefong H7 91 118,910,000 Yen KYOD 2.0.1.4 1200 5.2.2.11 Dec 20/25 81 5HANSHIN5 Dec 7/25 87 5HANSHIN2 Nov 8/25 100 4KYOTO1 Aug 17/25 85 2NIIGATA8 Jun 8/25 96 3HANSHIN2

Peptide Yamato(JPN)
Ryo Takakura HAND 1.0.1.4 1000 0.0.0.3 TANZANITE STAKE OPN RINKU STAKES OPN MUROMACHI STAKE OPN NST SHO OPN MINAZUKI STAKES OPN
57.5 Ritto CHUD 2.2.0.2 1400 0.1.1.2 12th /15 No. 6 Fav.11 10th /16 No. 7 Fav. 9 1st /16 No. 6 Fav.16 8th /15 No. 3 Fav.10 7th /16 No. 9 Fav. 9

8 15 Peptide Ruby Chestnut Hidenori Take KOKD 0.1.0.4 1600 0.0.0.0 498 -2 Y Fujioka 57.5 500 +6 M Sakai 57.5 494 -2 R Takakura 56.0 496 +10 R Takakura 56.0 486 -14 Y Fujioka 56.0
(Gio Ponti) BL Four Seasons 2.1.0.2 WETD 0.1.0.2 1700 0.1.0.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.5

Kineusu Bokujo Total 5.4.4.21 ALLD 5.4.3.18 ------------12-- 14-14 32.9F 33.4-33.9 7-7 35.6F 34.9-35.7 7-7 35.6F 34.2-36.1 11-11 36.8F 33.6-36.9 8-8 36.3F 34.3-36.6
Kazuhiko Numakawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.3 6 W 0 0 0 1 Dugat(USA)(0.8) Meisho Horen(JPN)(0.6) Meisho Horen(JPN)(-0.1) Kurojishi Joe(JPN)(0.8) Sunrise Amour(JPN)(0.6)
Battle Plan H7 85 73,715,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.3 1200 3.0.3.4 Nov 23/25 90 5TOKYO5 Oct 26/25 90 4TOKYO9 Mar 15/25 89 1HANSHIN5 Feb 9/25 69 1KYOTO4 Dec 1/24 87 7KYOTO2

Maru Mori Special(JPN)
Fuma Izumiya HAND 1.0.2.3 1000 0.0.0.0 SHIMOTSUKI STAK OPN KANNAZUKI STAKE OPN CORAL STAKES Ltd REIGETSU STAKES OPN GALAXY STAKES OPN
55.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.1.2 1400 1.0.0.9 8th /16 No.12 Fav.16 9th /16 No. 7 Fav.14 10th /11 No. 8 Fav. 8 14th /16 No. 5 Fav.12 8th /15 No. 1 Fav. 9

8 16 Salir Bay Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 546 +2 F Izumiya 58.0 544 -10 F Izumiya 58.0 554 -2 K Taguchi 58.0 556 +2 Y Iwata 56.0 554 +6 K Taguchi 56.0
(Empire Maker) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.3 WETD 2.0.3.4 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.3 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:22.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.9

Yoshinori Sato Total 5.0.3.17 ALLD 5.0.3.17 ---------------- 14-14 36.2F 35.0-36.4 3-3 35.9F 34.7-35.4 6-4 36.5F 35.7-36.2 5-7 37.4F 35.2-36.0 9-6 36.9F 34.9-37.0
Shigemi Yamashita <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 0 1 6 Wayward Act(USA)(1.0) In Your Palace(USA(0.7) Advance Pharoah(US(0.8) Lord Award(JPN)(2.1) Alpha Mom(JPN)(0.9)

KYOTO Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.06～2026.02.05）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  74   7  10   8  49 0.095 0.230
 2 Lord Kanaloa  74   7   6   9  52 0.095 0.176
 3 Asia Express  48   6   3   2  37 0.125 0.188
 4 Sinister Minister  62   5   5   3  49 0.081 0.161
 5 Danon Legend  28   5   3   1  19 0.179 0.286
 6 Majestic Warrior  17   5   0   0  12 0.294 0.294
 7 Pyro  32   4   4   5  19 0.125 0.250
 8 Epiphaneia  18   4   1   2  11 0.222 0.278
 9      6   4   1   0   1 0.667 0.833
10 Discreet Cat  32   3   2   3  24 0.094 0.156
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February 8, 2026 KYOTO 10R YAMATO STAKES INT SD, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:41,800,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


